 MT7828
High Efficiency Buck Constant Current LED Driver
                             Rev. 1.15
1
DESCRIPTION
MT7828 is a high precision LED constant current
control chip operating at critical conduction mode
(CRM) with zero current switched-on and peak

<275mA (Type D)
<350mA (Type E)
ORDERING INFORMATIONS
Device RDSON Mark
MT7828A 30ohm
MT7828A
ZYYWWxx
MT7828B 18ohm
MT7828B
ZYYWWxx
MT7828C 12ohm
MT7828C
ZYYWWxx
MT7828D 8ohm
MT7828D
ZYYWWxx
MT7828E 5.1ohm
MT7828E
ZYYWWxx
For buy, please contact: info@chimicron.com    Skype:info@chimicron.com    www.chimicron.com
For buy, please contact: info@chimicron.com    Skype:info@chimicron.com    www.chimicron.com

Chip Mark
MT7828X
 Type code: A,B,C,D,E
Manufacture code
Week code
Year code
Manufacture code
For buy, please contact: info@chimicron.com    Skype:info@chimicron.com    www.chimicron.com
For buy, please contact: info@chimicron.com    Skype:info@chimicron.com    www.chimicron.com
 MT7828
High Efficiency Buck Constant Current LED Driver
                             Rev. 1.15
4
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Test condition: VDD=7.2V, TA=25°C unless otherwise stated.)
Symbol  Parameter   Min Typ Max Unit
Start-up and supply voltage (VDD Pin)
ISTART VDD start up current  VDD=7V  1.0 1.8 mA
VDD Operating voltage normal operation  7.2  V
VDD_UV
Under voltage lockout
threshold Voltage
VDD  Pin ramp down   5.8  V
Supply current
Iop Operating current    150  uA
Current sense (CS Pin)
VREF
Peak current detection
threshold
582 600 618 mV
LEB
Leading edge blanking
time at CS pin
 500  nS
Thermal Adjustment
Tfold
Thermal adjustment
temperature
 150  ℃
Slope of output current
decreasion after the
temperature exceeding the
threshold  Tfold
 4  %/℃
Driver Circuit
TOFF_MIN Minimum OFF time    1.2  uS
TOFF_MAX Maximum OFF time    420  uS
TON_MAX Maximum ON time    45  uS
High-voltage Power MOSFET (DRAIN)
RDSON MT7828A
Static drain-source
on-resistance
IDS=50mA  30  Ω
RDSON MT7828B
Static drain-source
on-resistance
IDS=100mA  18  Ω
RDSON MT7828C
Static drain-source
on-resistance
IDS=150mA  12  Ω
RDSON MT7828D
Static drain-source
on-resistance
IDS=240mA  8  Ω
RDSON MT7828E
Static drain-source
on-resistance